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HOLE FROM TO LENGTH 
(m) 

S - l 16 .1 23 .8 7. 7 
S-2 3 .5 7 .0 3. 5 
S-2 14 .9 17 .2 2. 3 
S-6 17 .1 21 .3 4. 2 
S-6 29 .3 33 .1 3. 8 
S-7 29 .9 34 .1 4. 2 
S-9 36 .9 39 .1 2. 2 
S-9 44 .9 48 .3 3. 4 
S-9 53 .1 55 .6 2. 5 
S-10 57 .4 61 .3 3. 9 
S-11 63 .3 81 .4 18. 1 
S-12 64 .6 67 .2 2. 6 
S-13 59 . 2 62 .0 2. 8 
S-14 132 .1 135 .5 3. 4 
S-16 69 .0 73 .7 4. 7 

Cu Zn Pb Ag Au 
(%) (%) (%) (g/t) (g/t) 

0.34 19.89 0.92 26.2 0.1 
0.16 14.58 1.28 30.2 0.0 
0.61 14.29 0. 25 21.3 0.0 
0.17 9.15 1.13 13.7 0.0 
0.41 28.73 4.44 68.6 0.7 
0.16 11.39 1.93 81.1 1.3 
0.13 12.33 2.29 16.4 0.3 
0.12 11.56 1.18 13.3 0.0 
0.22 9.13 1.50 14.1 0.0 
0.13 19.80 2.41 22.8 0.6 
0.08 9.78 1.01 13.7 0.1 
0.10 4.89 0.23 18.1 0.3 
0.32 7.50 0.99 29.6 0.5 
0.06 7.83 0.27 9.9 0.1 
0.26 2.84 1.79 29.6 0.2 



APPENDIX B 

SUMMARY OF AGGREGATE DRILL HOLE INTERSECTIONS - 1980 

AGGREGATE ASSAY 
DDH No. METRES INTERCEPT %Pb %Zn oz/T , 

S-ll-80 63.30 - 65.38 2.05 1.0 28.7 0.6 

71.40 - 72.24 0.84 2.7 33.5 0.9 

76.07 - 76.74 0.67 8.1 24.4 4.5 

79.28 - 81.43 2.15 3.2 35.9 0.7 
or 63.30 - 81.43 18.13 1.0 9.7 0.5 

S-12-80 64.55 - 65.36 0.81 0.1 11.3 0.2 

77.30 - 77.80 0.50 0.3 18.0 0.4 

S-13-80 59.15 - 62.00 2.85 1.0 7.4 0.9 

S-14-80 132.13 - 135.50 3.37 0.3 7.9 0.3 

S-15-80 66.5 - 73.7 7.2 1.6 7.1 0.8 
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TABLE #3 

Summary of Significant 1984, S i l v e r - Z i n c , Assays of BQ D r i l l Core. 

Interval Ag. 
D.D.H. No. Azimuth Dip From To . (Feet) Zn. % (Oz./Ton) 

AR-84-1 070° -45° 18.5 25.7 6.2 11.25 0.69 
59.6 63.8 4.2 20.81 1.16 

AR-84-2 050° -45° 18.6 27.8 9.2 17.74 0.67 
57.8 68.4 10.6 22.75 0.40 
102.7 103.9 1.2 38.83 0.02 

AR-84-3 105° -6U50 67.8 77.9 10.1 12.38 1.07 
84.0 121.0 37.0 25.84 0.94 
154.8 156.6 1.8 17.24 1.44 

AR-84-4 075° -60° 51.9 65.8 13.9 16.21 0.80 
86.0 116.1 30.1 20.55 1.30 

AR-84-5 090° -45° 143.7 149.7 6.0 8.11 1.06 
187.8 203.4 15.6 21.41 1.16 
208.8 211.5 2.7 20.27 1.62 

AR-84-6 090° -65° 136.9 152.6 15.7 2.52 2.08 
201.7 210.4 8.7 21.38 0.64 

AR-84-7 090° -60° 205.4 207.0 1.6 13.88 0.62 
207.0 211.0 4.0 Dike 
211.0 221.4 10.4 32.03 0.50 
247.0 250.7 3.7 24.44 1.06 
260.6 263.1 2.5 29.01 2.60 
271.6 276.2 4.6 17.63 1.32 

AR-84-8 090° -60° 110.6 118.4 7.9 18.84 0.49 
181.5 182,6 1.1 32.19 0.28 
228.3 230.1 1.8 9.69 3.62 

AR-84-9 070° -45° 215.7 216.8 1.1 5.63 1.18 
228.0 229.7 1.2 11.55 0.76 

AR-84-10 090° -45° 52.8 64.6 11.8 14.72 0.64 
79.0 101.5 22.5 22.86 0.37 
106.6 108.7 2.1 17.04 0.74 

AR-84-11 070° -45° 69.5 72.9 3.4 8.49 1.40 
79.3 107.0 27.7 18.27 0.47, 

124.3 127.0 2.7 9.02 0.98-

./31 
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TABLE #4 

Summary Of Weighted Averaged Assays 1960 And 1 9 8 0 , Gold-Si 1ver-Lead-Zinc, 
Assays Of BQ D r i l l Core, From Related D r i l l Holes To The 1984 D r i l l Program 

D. D.H. No. From To 
Interval 

Feet 
Ag 
Oz./T 

Au 
Oz./T Pb % Zn % 

S-6 - 6 0 5 6 . 0 7 0 . 0 1 4 . 0 0 . 4 0 Tr 1.13 9 15 
9 6 . 1 108 .6 1 2 . 5 2 . 0 0 0 . 0 2 4 . 4 5 28 76 

1 1 4 . 6 1 1 6 . 4 1.8 1.00 0 . 0 1 1.26 27 62 
1 4 2 . 8 1 4 7 . 5 4 . 7 1.40 Tr 3 . 1 2 8 77 

S-7 - 6 0 9 8 . 2 1 0 3 . 4 5 . 2 2 . 9 0 0 . 0 2 2 . 9 0 26 28 
1 0 3 . 4 112 .0 8 . 6 2 . 0 5 0 . 0 4 7 0 . 4 2 2 23 
1 3 9 . 2 140 .6 1.4 1.40 Tr 4 . 5 1 30 57 

S-9 - 6 0 1 4 7 . 5 150 .4 2 . 9 0 . 6 0 7 49 
154 .1 158 .6 4 . 5 0 . 6 0 25 04 
174 .1 176 .6 2 . 5 0 . 7 0 31 21 
1 8 4 . 5 191 .5 7 . 0 0 . 5 9 8 . 3 3 8 34 

s - 10 -60 1 8 8 . 2 1 9 6 . 3 8 . 1 1.01 3 . 8 3 29 73 
1 9 6 . 3 2 0 1 . 3 5 . 0 0 . 1 0 3 75 

************************************** 

s - 11 -80 2 0 7 . 7 2 1 4 . 5 6 . 8 0 . 5 7 0 . 0 0 5 0 . 9 4 28 36 
2 3 4 . 3 2 3 7 . 0 2 . 7 0 . 8 9 0 . 0 0 3 2 . 7 5 3 3 . 49 
2 4 9 . 6 2 5 1 . 8 2 . 2 4 . 4 7 0 . 0 1 2 8 . 1 5 24 38 
2 6 0 . 1 2 6 7 . 2 7 . 1 0 . 7 1 0 . 0 0 4 3 . 2 0 3 5 . 89 

s - 12 -80 2 0 5 . 7 2 2 0 . 6 14 .9 0 . 4 3 _ 3 7 ? 
2 3 8 . 6 253 .6 1 5 . 0 0 . 3 0 1 05 
2 5 3 . 6 2 5 5 . 3 1.7 0 . 3 7 0 . 0 0 3 0 . 3 3 18. 02 
2 5 7 . 7 2 9 9 . 2 4 1 . 5 0 . 1 9 1. 36 
3 0 5 . 1 3 0 8 . 6 3 . 5 0 . 1 8 0 . 0 0 2 0 . 0 9 1. 54_ 

s - 15 -80 3 3 7 . 9 3 4 7 . 8 9 . 9 0 . 0 9 1. 01 

s - 16 -80 147 .6 157 .5 9 . 9 0 . 1 1 _ _ _ _ _ 1. 20 
1 6 7 . 3 2 1 8 . 2 5 0 . 9 0 . 2 6 0 . 0 0 3 0 . 1 8 2 . 17 
2 1 8 . 2 2 2 4 . 7 6 . 5 0 . 6 6 0 . 0 0 8 1.07 18. 70 
2 2 6 . 4 2 4 1 . 8 1 5 . 4 0 . 8 6 0 . 0 0 8 1.79 2 . 84 

. . ./32 
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TABLE #5 

1984 Gold-Silver-Lead-Zinc Weighted Assay Averages Of BQ D r i l l Core. 

Interval Ag Au 
D.D.H. No. From To Feet Oz./T Oz./T Pb % Zn % 

AR-84-1 18.5 25.7 6.2 0.69 0.03 1.85 11.25 
56.0 63.8 7.8 0.77 0.005 0.28 11.91 

AR-84-2 18.6 27.8 9.2 0.78 0.014 2.19 17.74 
57.8 68.4 10.6 0.40 0.007 0.47 22.75 
102.7 103.9 1.2 0.20 0.004 0.19 38.83 

AR-84-3 58.0 67.8 9.8 0.57 0.012 1.07 1.49 
67.8 77.8 10.1 1.07 0.011 2.38 12.38 
84.4 121.0 36.5 0.96 0.010 0.92 25.97 
154.8 162.1 5.8 0.65 0.009 0.83 6.47 

AR-84-4 51.9 65.8 13.9 0.80 0.014 0.78 16.21 
86.1 116.7 29.6 1.21 0.017 2.70 20.55 
137.0 143.5 6.5 0.84 0.006 1.19 3.56 

AR-84-5 143.7 149.7 6.0 , 1.06 0.006 1.07 8.11 
187.8 203.4 15.6 1.16 0.003 3.02 21.42 
208.8 211.5 2.7 1.62 0.006 5.82 20.27 
234.1 236.3 2.2 0.52 Tr 0.79 3.60 
241.3 243.3 2.0 0.60 0.002 0.43 1.98 

AR-84-6 136.9 147.8 10.9 1.87 0.025 1.76 2.75 
163.6 175.9 12.3 1.28 0.027 0.94 1.81 
201.7 210.4 8.7 0.64 0.001 1.38 21.38 

AR-84-7 205.4 221.4 16.0 0.39 0.005 0.89 22.23 
241.4 250.7 9.3 0.79 0.003 2.42 12.63 
260.6 278.0 17.4 0.94 0.003 2.69 9.97 

AR-84-8 110.6 118.5 7.9 0.49 0.025 0.80 18.84 
181.5 182.6 1.1 0.28 0.022 0.02 32.19 
228.3 230.1 1.8 3.68 0.018 8.82 9.69 

AR-84-9 215.7 216.8 1.1 1.18 0.006 2.09 5.63 
228.5 229.7 1.2 0.76 0.004 2.02 11.55 

AR-84-10 52.8 64.6 11.8 0.64 0.009 1.72 14.72 
68.1 76.0 7.9 0.52 0.002 1.12 1.59 
79.0 101.5 22.5 0.37 0.005 0.82 22.86 
106.6 108.7 2.1 0.74 0.008 1.07 17.04 
126.2 130.0 3.8 1.12 0.004 1.41 ,2.06 

AR-84-11 54.8 59.7 4.9 0.32 Tr 0.82 4.64 
69.5 72.9 3.4 1.40 0.008 1.63 8.49 
79.3 107.0 27.7 0.47 0.007 1.46 18.27 
124.3 127.0 2.7 . 0.98 0.004 0.55 9.02 

. . ./33 




